

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

IA 2/2010 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No.4983/2009

COUNCIL OF ARCHITECHTURE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAN LAKULE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sandeep Bhalla,Adv.
Mr Gulshan Sharma, Adv.
Mr Sanjay Ku.Bharti, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-In-Person,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substituted service filed on 6.5.2010

is allowed as prayed.

Public notice to be issued accordingly in the
newspaper stated in the prayer clause (a).

However, additional notice to be forwarded through the
City Civil Court, Bombay with a specific direction to the
process served to affix notice at the reported address of
respondent No.2 as provided under CPC and to file proper
report.

List again on 26.8.2010.
(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj